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Q.1. How many crores has been invested so far under the Production Based Incentive (PLI) 

scheme by the food processing industry? 

 A) Rs 4,900 crore B) Rs 5,400 crore 

 C) Rs 6,100 crore D) Rs 7,600 crore 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ The government food processing industry has invested Rs 4,900 crore so far under the production-

linked incentive (PLI) scheme. 

✓ The PLI scheme for the food processing industry was approved in March 2021, with a budget outlay of 

Rs 10,900 crore. It will be implemented for seven years, until 2026-27. 

✓ "A total of 182 applications have been approved under the PLI scheme for the food processing industry," 

an official statement read. 

✓ As per the ministry, the 'One District One Product (ODOPY) scheme (under the Prime Minister-

Formalisation of Micro Food Processing Enterprises (PM-FME) scheme) has been approved for 713 

districts across 35 states and union territories, with 137 distinct products 

Q.2. The Indian Army has inaugurated its first 3-D Printed House Dwelling Unit (with Ground plus 

One configuration) for soldiers at which city? 

 A) New Delhi B) Bengaluru 

 C) Mumbai D) Ahmedabad 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ The Indian Army inaugurated its first 3-D Printed House Dwelling Unit (with Ground plus One 

configuration) for soldiers at Ahmedabad Cantt. 

✓ The dwelling unit has been constructed by the Military Engineering Services (MES) in collaboration with 

MiCoB Pvt Ltd incorporating the latest 3D Rapid Construction Technology. 

✓ Construction work of the dwelling unit measuring 71 sqm with garage space was completed in just 12 

weeks by utilizing the 3D printed foundation, walls, and slabs. 
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✓ The disaster-resilient structures comply with Zone-3 earthquake specifications and green building 

norms. The 3-D printed houses are symbolic of the modern-day rapid construction efforts to cater for 

growing accommodation requirements of the Armed Forces personnel. 

✓ This structure also stands testament to the commitment of Indian Army in fostering the Atmanirbhar 

Bharat Abhiyan. 

Q.3. India has given permission to which of the following country’s electricity authority to export 

additional 40 megawatts of electricity from two more hydroelectric projects? 

 A) Bhutan B) Nepal 

 C) Bangladesh D) Sri Lanka 

  Answer : B   .   

✓ India has given permission to the Nepal Electricity Authority (NEA) to export additional 40 megawatts 

of electricity from two more hydroelectric projects. 

✓ According to NEA, the Central Electricity Authority of India has approved the sale of surplus power from 

two more hydropower projects – 25 MW Kabeli B-1 and 20 MW Lower Modi – at competitive rates in 

the Indian energy market. 

✓ With this, 452.6 MW surplus power can be exported to India from 10 hydropower projects. 

✓ NEA has generated a net income of Rs 11.16 billion by trading 1.36 billion units of surplus power at a 

competitive rate in the Indian energy market till 18 December. 

✓ The current electricity demand of Nepal stands at around 1,680 MW, while the domestic production is 

1,000 MW. 

Q.4. Which department has launched an ‘Online request Transfer Portal’ for Gramin Dak Sevaks 

(GDS)? 

 A) Department of Posts 

 B) Department of Telecommunications 

 C) Department of Public Grivances 

 D) Department of Public Enterprises 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ The Department of Posts under the Ministry of Communications has launched an ‘Online request 

Transfer Portal’ for Gramin Dak Sevaks (GDS). 
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✓ The entire transfer process, from the stage of seeking applications, approval, and issuing transfer 

orders, has now been made paperless and simple through this portal. 

✓ The Department of Posts has the largest network of Post Offices in the world consisting of more than 

1,56,000 Post Offices across India, out of which more than 1,31,000 Branch Post Offices (BOs) are in 

rural areas, where the Postal facilities are rendered through Gramin Dak Sevaks (GDS). 

✓ The online process will also result in saving time and resources. The transfer of more than five thousand 

Gramin Dak Sevaks has been approved today through the online portal. 

Q.5. Who has launched the Mobile App ‘Prahari’ of the Border Security Force (BSF) in New Delhi? 

 A) Amit Shah B) Narendra Modi 

 C) Nitin Gadkari D) Piyush Goyal 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Union Home and Cooperation Minister Amit Shah has launched the Mobile App ‘Prahari’ of the Border 

Security Force (BSF) in New Delhi. 

✓ Union Minister of State for Home Affairs Nityanand Rai, and Director General of BSF Pankaj Kumar 

Singh were amongst those dignitaries present on the occasion. 

✓ The BSF ‘Prahari’ app is a great example of Proactive Governance. “Now jawans can get personal 

information and information related to accommodation, Ayushmann-CAPF and leaves on their mobiles 

✓ Be it GPF, Bio Data or grievance redressal on Centralized Public Grievance Redress and Monitoring 

System” (CP-GRAMS) or information on various welfare schemes, now Jawans can get all this 

information through the app and this app will also connect them with the portal of the Ministry of Home 

Affairs. 

✓ The BSF was raised on 1 December 1965 after the India-Pakistan war of 1965. It is a border force 

which is deployed along the International border with Bangladesh and Pakistan. 

Q.6. Which state government has launched the 10th phase of Rythu Bandhu, the investment 

support scheme for farmers? 

 A) Karnataka B) Kerala 

 C) Tamil Nadu D) Telangana 

  Answer : D   .   
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✓ Telangana government has launched the 10th phase of Rythu Bandhu, the investment support scheme 

for farmers. 

✓ Under this phase, 7,676 crores will be deposited in the bank accounts of over 70 lakh 54 thousand 

farmers towards investment support for the Rabi crop season. 

✓ On the first day, over 607 crore rupees was deposited in the accounts of over 21 farmers holding up to 

one acre of land. The investment support is being disbursed at a rate of 5000 rupees per acre. 

Q.7. Which state police has received the International Association of Chiefs of Police (IACP) 

2022 Award for the ‘Nijaat’ campaign? 

 A) Andhra Pradesh B) Gujarat 

 C) Chhattisgarh D) Madhya Pradesh 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ International Association of Chiefs of Police (IACP), the US-based international organization has 

selected the anti-drug & illicit liquor campaign ‘Nijaat’ of Chhattisgarh police for ‘Leadership in Crime 

Prevention’ in the institutional category. 

✓ The campaign was launched by the Chhattisgarh police under the leadership of the IPS officer Santosh 

Kumar Singh. 

✓ The drive took the onus to wipe out the abuse of illicit drugs, narcotics, and bootlegging while 

simultaneously preventing its smuggling or trading 

Q.8. Brazilian legend Pele passed away recentl. He was associated with which sport? 

 A) Football B) Hockey 

 C) Badminton D) Tennis 

  Answer : A   .   

✓ Brazilian football legend Pele, who won a record three World Cups has passed away at the age of 82. 

✓ Widely regarded as one of soccer’s greatest players, Pele is credited with scoring a world record 1,281 

goals in 1,363 appearances during a 21-year career, including 77 goals in 92 matches for his country. 

✓ The only player to win the World Cup three times, lifting the trophy in 1958, 1962 and 1970, Pele was 

named Fifa’s Player of the Century in 2000. 

✓ Edson Arantes do Nascimento, better known as Pelé, became a global star when, at the age of 17, he 

helped Brazil win the 1958 World Cup in Sweden. 
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Q.9. Who has been appointed as the UN Coordinator for the Black Sea Grain Initiative? 

 A) Ganji Kamala B) Hasmukh Adhia 

 C) Pushpa Kamal Dahal D) Abdullah Abdul Samad Dashti 

  Answer : D   .   

✓ United Nations Secretary-General António Guterres announced 29th Dec 2022 the appointment of 

Abdullah Abdul Samad Dashti of Kuwait as United Nations Coordinator for the Black Sea Grain 

Initiative, Trend reports citing the press service of UN. 

✓ The Initiative was launched by Ukraine, Türkiye, Russian Federation and the United Nations on 22 July 

2022 to enable the resumption of exports from Ukraine of grain, foodstuffs and fertilizer, including 

ammonia, through a safe maritime humanitarian corridor 

Q.10. PM Narendra Modi has inaugurated railway projects worth over Rs 5,800 crore in which 

state? 

 A) Karnataka B) Rajasthan 

 C) West Bengal D) Uttar Pradesh 

  Answer : C   .   

✓ Prime Minister Narendra Modi will inaugurate and dedicated to the nation railway projects worth over ₹ 

5,800 crore in West Bengal through video-conferencing. 

✓ PM Modi, who lost his mother this morning, was scheduled to be part of the event to launch the 

connectivity and infrastructure projects in the state. 

✓ The projects include the inauguration of the Joka-Taratala stretch of the Joka-Esplanade Metro Project 

(Purple Line) and the flagging off of the Howrah-New Jalpaiguri Vande Bharat Express. 

✓ The Joka-Taratala 6.5-km stretch having six stations has been constructed at a cost of more than ₹ 

2,475 crore. 

✓ Passengers of southern parts of Kolkata such as Sarsuna, Dakghar, Muchipara and South 24 Parganas 

will be immensely benefited by inauguration of this project. 

Q.11. Which countries have signed agreements in various areas including on Defence and Military 

Cooperation? 

 A) India and Turkey B) India and Cyprus 

 C) India and Albania D) India and Lithuania 
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  Answer : B    .   

✓ India and Cyprus have signed agreements in various areas including on Defence and Military 

Cooperation. 

✓ Both countries have also signed a Letter of Intent on Migration and Mobility Partnership to provide a 

common framework of arrangement and cooperation to facilitate the mobility of students, business 

people and professionals. 

✓ It will also help in combating irregular migration. 

✓ The agreements were signed between EAM Dr. S Jaishankar and Foreign Minister of Cyprus. 

Q.12. Who has been inaugurated the phase 1 of Zuari bridge in Goa, that connects North and 

South Goa? 

 A) Rajnath Singh B) Nitin Gadkari 

 C) Nirmala Sitharaman D) Ashwini Vaishnaw 

  Answer : B    .   

✓ Union Minister of Road Transport and Highways Nitin Gadkari inaugurated phase 1 of the New Zuari 

Bridge in Goa 29th Dec 2022.  

✓ Located on the Zuari river at Cortalim village on Margao-Panaji National Highway, the bridge aims to 

ease the traffic woes of the state.  

✓ Under the 1st Phase, the 4 Lane Right Hand Side Corridor of the 8 Lane Stayed Cable bridge has been 

inaugurated.  

✓ The Rs.2530 Crore project consists of the new bridge and the approaches from Bambolim to Verna and 

has a total project length of 13.20 KM. 

Q.13. Which Cabinet has approved the provision of Rs 367.19 crores for five years (2022-23 to 

2026-27) for empowerment of women in agriculture? 

 A) Odisha B) Bihar 

 C) Gujarat D) Madhya Pradesh 

  Answer : A    .   

✓ Odisha Cabinet headed by Chief Minister Naveen Patnaik approved the provision of Rs 367.19 crores 

for five years from 2022-23 to 2026-27 for implementation of the State Sector Scheme “empowerment 

of women in agriculture-promotion of entrepreneurship for women SHG”. 
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✓ “The scheme is introduced with an objective to double the mushroom production across the State 

through area expansion involving women beneficiaries/WSHGs and to make the state self-sufficient in 

the production of button mushroom and loose flowers”. 

Q.14. New British Indian Army Memorial to be made in which location? 

 A) Wales B) Ireland 

 C) Norway D) Scotland 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ A new British Indian Army Memorial, commemorating the sacrifice of millions of Indian soldiers who 

fought for the British during the two World Wars, is set to be built in the Scottish city of Glasgow. 

✓ The memorial is visualised as Scotland’s first permanent memorial wall to recognise the service and 

sacrifice of the British Indian Army during the world wars. 

✓ World War I was the largest human conflict in history (till that point) spanning from mid 1914 to late 

1918. 

Q.15. Which anniversary of indigenously developed payment application BHIM is celebrated on 

30 December 2022? 

 A) 9th B) 8th 

 C) 7th D) 6th 

  Answer : D    .   

✓ 30th Dec 2022 is the sixth anniversary of indigenously developed payment application BHIM (Bharat 

Interface for Money) 

✓ BHIM (Bharat Interface for Money) was launched on 30th Dec 2016 by Prime Minister Narendra Modi. 

✓ BHIM is a biometric payment system app using the Aadhar platform and is based on Unified Payment 

Interface (UPI) to facilitate e-payments directly through bank. 

✓ The payments through the BHIM App can be made by just a thumb impression after the bank account 

is linked with Aadhaar gateway. 

✓ UPI transaction has gained traction over the year. UPI transaction value for the month of November 

this year was 11.90 lakh crore rupees while the transaction volume was 7.30 billion 
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Q.1. In which country there are maximum number of Ramsar sites? 

 A) France B) Mexico 

 C) United Kingdom D) USA 

  Answer : C   .     

Q.2. Which country is the largest producer of sugar? 

 A) India B) China 

 C) Japan D) Brazil 

  Answer : A    . 

Q.3. In which state Corbett National Park is located? 

 A) Uttarakhand B) West Bengal 

 C) Bihar D) Assam 

  Answer : A   .   

Q.4. How many member states are there in International Labour Organization (ILO)? 

 A) 149 B) 185 

 C) 157 D) 187 

  Answer : D    .   

Q.5. In which country Kualanamu International Airport is located? 

 A) Seychelles B) Sri Lanka 

 C) Indonesia D) Maldives 

  Answer : C   .   

Q.6. Recently, Mangarh Hill was in news is situated in which state? 

 A) Punjab B) Rajasthan 

 C) Uttarakhand D) Haryana 

  Answer : B   .   
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Q.7. Which of the following is the current Union Minister of Women and Child Development? 

 A) Smriti Zubin Irani B) Bhupender Yadav 

 C) SarbanandaSonowal D) Dharmendra Pradhan 

  Answer : A   . 

Q.8. CSIR- Central Leather Research Institute is located in which city? 

 A) Ahmedabad, Gujarat B) Noida, Uttar Pradesh 

 C) Chennai, Tamil Nadu D) Pune, Maharashtra 

  Answer : C   .  

Q.9. Recently, Safran has recently announced to establish the largest and the first aircraft 

engine MRO facility in Hyderabad, Telangana? 

 A) Japan B) Russia 

 C) France D) United States 

  Answer : C   . 

Q.10. Which of the following country does not belong to the G7 groups? 

 A) United States B) Canada 

 C) Japan D) India 

  Answer : D   . 

✓ The seven countries which are included in G7 group are United Kingdom, Canada, France, Germany, 

Italy, Japan and United States. 
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